CCoonnttrraaccttuurraall  mmaattuurriittyy  aannaallyyssiiss  ooff  ffiinnaanncciiaall  lliiaabbiilliittiieess

Carrying Contractual Less than 1 -5 years More than
amount cash flows 1 year 5 years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
AAss  aatt  3300  JJuunnee  22001188
Creditors and other payables 6,209 6,209 6,209
Net settled derivative liabilities* 3,844 12,206 1,970 6,191 4,045
Commited cash advances 0 0 0 0
Secure Floating Note (FRN) 0 0 0
LGFA bonds 52,000 54,075 10,436 25,400 18,239
Finance leases 37 37 31 6

62,089 72,527 18,646 31,597 22,284
AAss  aatt  3300  JJuunnee  22001199
Creditors and other payables 7,092 7,092 7,092
Net settled derivative liabilities* 5,556 9,104 1,869 5,818 1,417
Commited cash advances 0 0 0 0
Secure Floating Note (FRN) 0 0 0
LGFA bonds 50,000 51,840 5,512 33,189 13,139
Finance leases 9 9 9 0

62,658 68,045 14,483 39,006 14,556
  * Contractual cashflow estimate is based on the variance between fixed rate and floating rate on balance date

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated
funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the
Council’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

  Note 26c

SSeennssiittiivviittyy  AAnnaallyyssiiss 22001199   000000''ss 22001188   $$000000''ss
   -100bps   +100bps   -100bps   +100bps

  IInntteerreesstt  RRaattee  RRiisskk Surplus
Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity

   FFiinnaanncciiaall  AAsssseettss
   Cash & cash equivalents (42)   42   (95)   95
   Other financial assets1 347   -   (347)   -   322   -   (322)   -
   Other financial assets2 54   (54)   51   (51)
   Derivatives3 -   49   -   333

   FFiinnaanncciiaall  LLiiaabbiilliittiieess
   Term Debt 500   (500)   520   (520)
   Derivatives3 (2,221)   2,030   (2,284)   1,786
Total Sensitivity (1,416)   54   1,274   (54)   (1,537)   51   1,372   (51)

  FFoorreeiiggnn  EExxcchhaannggee  RRiisskk   Minimal - foreign exchange transactions are limited to some library book purchases.
  EEqquuiittyy  PPrriiccee  RRiisskk   Nil - there are no listed shares within financial assets.

   1. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit)
   2. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Comprehensive Revenue & Expense
   3. Derivatives (interest rate swaps) fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit) (not hedge accounted)

MASTERTON DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19136

Notes to the Accounts 	 Note 27